

BID TABULATION
2019 SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Fiscal Year: 2019
 Project Engineer: Doug Eaton
 Project Location: Varies
 Project Number: WW18001

BID OPENING: June 27, 2019, 1:30 pm

Project Scope: Sewer main reconstruction

ITEM	WSDOT SPEC	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	LOW BIDDER		2ND LOW		3RD LOW			
							UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
							Harry Johnson Plumbing		Premier Excavation		Sharpe & Preszler			
SCHEDULE A-General														
1.	1-09	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00		
2.	1-05*	SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00		
3.	1-05*	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
4.	1-07	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
5.	1-10*	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
6.	8-01	ESC LEAD	9	DAY	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00		
7.	8-01*	INLET PROTECTION	12	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.12	\$ 937.44	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00		
8.	8-01*	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
9.	8-02*	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION RESTORATION	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
10.	1-04.4(1)	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
						SUB TOTAL:	\$ 150,800.00		SUB TOTAL:	\$ 84,350.00	SUB TOTAL:	\$ 89,437.44	SUB TOTAL:	\$ 163,110.00
SCHEDULE B-STREET														
11	2-02*	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	14	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 30.36	\$ 425.04	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00		
12	2-02*	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY	75	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00		
13	2-02*	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND (135	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 850.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00		
14	2-03*	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCL. HAUL	806	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 58.78	\$ 47,376.68	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,882.00		
15	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	955	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 17,667.50	\$ 54.70	\$ 52,238.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,975.00		
16	5-04	COMMERCIAL HMA	121	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 125.12	\$ 15,139.52	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,972.00		
17	8-04*	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	135	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 36.26	\$ 4,895.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00		
18	8-06*	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	75	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 115.67	\$ 8,675.25	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,725.00		
19	8-14*	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	14	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 139.36	\$ 1,951.04	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00		
						SUB TOTAL:	\$ 75,190.00		SUB TOTAL:	\$ 60,366.50	SUB TOTAL:	\$ 134,251.63	SUB TOTAL:	\$ 107,620.00
SCHEDULE C - SEWER														
20	7-08*	REMOVE AND REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	3,997	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 119,910.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 177,067.10	\$ 26.44	\$ 105,680.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 79,940.00		
21	7-05	MANHOLE 48 IN DIAM. TYPE 1	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 2,877.14	\$ 20,139.98	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 13,510.00		
22	7-05*	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE	9	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,783.33	\$ 16,049.97	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,960.00		
23	7-08*	SHORING AND TRENCH SAFETY	2,994	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,491.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,988.00		
24	7-08*	UNMARKED UTILITY ENCOUNTER	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00		
25	7-08*	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 542.04	\$ 1,626.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		
26	7-08*	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN, 6-IN.	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 728.82	\$ 728.82	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00		
27	7-08*	TRENCH DEWATERING	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
28	7-17	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8-IN. DIAM.	2,994	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 134,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 164,670.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 206,586.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 188,172.90		
29	7-17*	PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE, 4-IN. DIAM.	552	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 28.97	\$ 15,991.44	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,144.00		
30	7-18*	SEWER SERVICE LINE CONNECTION	137	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 143.13	\$ 19,608.81	\$ 280.00	\$ 38,360.00		
31	7-05*	ADJUST EXISTING CASTING	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
						SUB TOTAL:	\$ 382,154.00		SUB TOTAL:	\$ 399,658.82	SUB TOTAL:	\$ 357,734.90	SUB TOTAL:	\$ 357,734.90
						Tax (8.9%):	\$ 34,011.71		Tax (8.9%):	\$ 35,569.63	Tax (8.9%):	\$ 31,838.41	Tax (8.9%):	\$ 31,838.41
						Total:	\$ 416,165.71		Total:	\$ 435,228.45	Total:	\$ 389,573.31	Total:	\$ 389,573.31
						Total Construction Cost (Pre-tax):	\$ 608,144		Total Construction Cost (Pre-tax):	\$ 623,347.89	Total Construction Cost (Pre-tax):	\$ 628,464.90	Total Construction Cost (Pre-tax):	\$ 628,464.90
						Taxes:	\$ 34,012		Taxes:	\$ 35,569.63	Taxes:	\$ 31,838.41	Taxes:	\$ 31,838.41
						TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE:	\$ 642,156		LOW BID TOTAL	\$ 646,231.60	2ND LOW TOTAL	\$ 658,917.52	3RD LOW TOTAL	\$ 660,303.31